
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010015-2025 

Tender

PUBLIC TOILET REFURBISHMENT CONTRACT
LYNEHAM & BRADENSTOKE PARISH COUNCIL

Lyneham & Bradenstoke Parish Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-010015

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04eeba 

Published 18 March 2025, 4:54pm

Scope 

Reference

LB-ToiletRefurb-25

Description

Please see attached PDF for contract specifications and locations.

This is a refurbishment contract for a Public Toilet Block in Lyneham, Wilts for Lyneham &
Bradenstoke Parish Council; Public Toilet Block, Lyneham

Contractor must accept ALL work and ALL terms & requirements within the PDF. Please
include payment terms and schedule as part of the bid

Please send all quotations, references, queries or questions to 
Parish.Clerk@lynehamandbradenstoke-pc.gov.uk

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010015-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010015-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
mailto:Parish.Clerk@lynehamandbradenstoke-pc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Total value (estimated)

£100,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 June 2025 to 1 September 2025

3 months, 1 day

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45215500 - Public conveniences

45330000 - Plumbing and sanitary works

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber



Page 3 to 6

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

Participation 

This procurement is reserved for

UK suppliers

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

29 April 2025, 11:59pm



Page 4 to 6

Tender submission deadline

30 April 2025, 5:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

Submission Details

Email: Parish.Clerk@lynehamandbradenstokepc.gov.uk

Physical Address: 72 The Green, Poulshot, SN10 1RT

Tenders may be submitted electronically

No

Award criteria 

Evaluation Criteria

Cost (40%): Competitive and transparent pricing.

Experience (30%): Demonstrated expertise in similar refurbishment

projects.

Timeline (20%): Ability to complete the project efficiently and within

deadlines.

Compliance (10%): Adherence to safety, quality, and regulatory

mailto:Parish.Clerk@lynehamandbradenstokepc.gov.uk


Page 5 to 6

standards.

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

Tender Document for Toilet Block Refurbishment.pdf

Contracting authority 

Lyneham & Bradenstoke Parish Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PVXT-5983-ZXCZ

72 The Green

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-231


Page 6 to 6

Poulshot

SN10 1RT

United Kingdom

Email: Parish.Clerk@lynehamandbradenstoke-pc.gov.uk

Region: UKK15 - Wiltshire CC

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Parish.Clerk@lynehamandbradenstoke-pc.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	This procurement is reserved for
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	Tender Document for Toilet Block Refurbishment.pdf

	Contracting authority
	Lyneham &amp; Bradenstoke Parish Council


		2025-05-14T22:26:20+0100
	TCPDF




